Z(0)Z

P \$90,00 785

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4DH Software, Inc.		04/07/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tigerstripe, Inc.	
Street Address:	1055 NW Maple Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Issaquah	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78594022	TIGERSTRIPE	
Serial Number:	78630229	TIGERSTRIPE	
Serial Number:	I 78537871	4DH SOFTWARE (WITHOUT SEEKING A MARK FOR "SOFTWARE")	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063813300

Email: black@blacklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Richard T. Black
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TIGR-2-1001/1002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0981

900053949

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard T.Black	
Signature:	/richard t. black/	
Date:	07/24/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TIGR-Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0982

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, 4DH Software, Inc., ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 1055 NW Maple Street, Suite 202; Issaquah, WA 98027 is the holder of the entire right and title to and interest in the trademarks 1) TIGERSTRIPE, including all associated the United States Trademark Application Serial No. and 78/594,022, 2) TIGERSTRIPE, including all associated goodwill and the United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/630,229, and 3) 4DH SOFTWARE (WITHOUT SEEKING A MARK FOR "SOFTWARE"), including all associated goodwill and the United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/537,871 (the "MARKS");

AND, WHEREAS, Tigerstripe, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation whose address is 1055 NW Maple Street, Suite 202; Issaquah, WA 98027, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of Assignor and is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in and to the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does grant, sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the MARKS, including any claims with respect to infringement thereof accruing prior to this Assignment, together with the goodwill incident to, symbolized by, and embodied in the MARKS, together with the registration thereof.

Executed at Issaguah, WA	this 7 day of March 2006.
	Tigerstripe, Inc.
	Mttombom
	Doug Strombom, CEO
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF King) ss.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Doug Strombom is the person who appeared before me, and that he acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: (Seal or stamp)

Signature Printed Name:

Notary Public

My appointment expires June 10, 2008

BLACK LOWE & GRAHAM PLACE

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, Washington 98104 206.381.3300 • F: 206.381.3301

4DHC-2-1001TMASSN1

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0983